FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

REC



101221342

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Michael J. ANDREJCAK	No. Inifical Comparation
Bruce K. ZOITOS	Name: Unifrax Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	7 <b>9.</b>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	, , <u> </u>
☐ Merger ☐ Merger	Street Address: 2351 Whirlpool Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	
	NIS/
Other	City: Niagara Falls State: NY ZIP: 14305-2413
Execution Date: November 22, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	the execution date of the application is: Nevember 23, 1000
If this document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	09/451752
/10/1999 PALLEN 00000076 09451752	00/1401
FC:581 40.00 gp Additional numbers atta	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	<b></b>
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	<b></b>
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Joseph G. Curatolo	<b></b>
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Joseph G. Curatolo	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Joseph G. Curatolo  Internal Address: Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak,	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Joseph G. Curatolo  Internal Address: Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak,  Taylor & Weber	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Joseph G. Curatolo  Internal Address: Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak,	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Joseph G. Curatolo  Internal Address: Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak,  Taylor & Weber	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Joseph G. Curatolo  Internal Address: Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak,  Taylor & Weber  Street Address: 24500 Center Ridge Road, Suite 280	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Joseph G. Curatolo  Internal Address: Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak,  Taylor & Weber  Street Address: 24500 Center Ridge Road, Suite 280  City: Westlake State: OH ZIP: 44145	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Joseph G. Curatolo  Internal Address: Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak,  Taylor & Weber  Street Address: 24500 Center Ridge Road, Suite 280  City: Westlake State: OH ZIP: 44145	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Joseph G. Curatolo  Internal Address: Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak,  Taylor & Weber  Street Address: 24500 Center Ridge Road, Suite 280  City: Westlake State: OH ZIP: 44145	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Joseph G. Curatolo  Internal Address: Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak,  Taylor & Weber  Street Address: 24500 Center Ridge Road, Suite 280  City: Westlake State: OH ZIP: 44145  DO NOT	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Joseph G. Curatolo  Internal Address: Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak,  Taylor & Weber  Street Address: 24500 Center Ridge Road, Suite 280  City: Westlake State: OH ZIP: 44145  DO NOT  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Joseph G. Curatolo  Internal Address: Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak,  Taylor & Weber  Street Address: 24500 Center Ridge Road, Suite 280  City: Westlake State: OH ZIP: 44145  DO NOT  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

EL291590764US

(Form PTO-1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

PATENT UNF-9068

**ASSIGNMENT** 

We, Michael J. Andrejcak, residing in the City of Niagara Falls, the State of New York,

and Bruce K. Zoitos, residing in the City of Buffalo, the State of New York, respectively, have

invented certain new and useful improvements in FIREPLACE ARTICLES COMPRISING

NON-WHITE INORGANIC FIBERS AND METHOD OF PREPARATION and Unifrax

Corporation, a corporation organized and doing business under the laws of the State of Delaware,

having a place of business at Unifrax Corporation, 2351 Whirlpool Street, Niagara Falls, New

York 14305-2413, desires to acquire the rights to this invention.

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, Michael J. Andrejcak and Bruce K.

Zoitos hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Unifrax Corporation, its successors and assigns, their

entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention relating to FIREPLACE ARTICLES

COMPRISING NON-WHITE INORGANIC FIBERS AND METHOD OF PREPARATION and

any improvements thereon; the so-entitled application for United States Letters Patent which

bears the file number UNF-9068; any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and

renewals thereon; all reissues or extensions thereof; and any and all Letters Patents on said

invention, and applications therefor, in any and all countries foreign to the United States of

America.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the

United States to issue all United States Letters Patent on said invention and application, or

applications resulting therefrom, to Unifrax Corporation, as assignee of our entire right, title, and

interest.

Page 1 of 2

EL291590764US

PATENT

REEL: 010426 FRAME: 0556

We further agree that during and subsequent to our employment with Unifrax Corporation, on request and without further consideration, but at the sole expense of Unifrax Corporation, we will with respect to this invention and this application or any subsequent application on this invention communicate to counsel for Unifrax Corporation, its successors and assigns all facts known to us; testify in all legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all applications; make all rightful oaths; generally do everything possible to aid Unifrax Corporation, it successors and assigns to obtain and enforce lawful patent protection for said invention in the United States and countries foreign thereto; and vest the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any and all applications for letters patent therefor and letters patent thereon in Unifrax Corporation, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 22nd day of November, 1999.

Witnesses:

FRANK K. CMI

FRANK K. CHI Fruch a. CL.

**RECORDED: 11/30/1999** 

(Signature)

Michael J. ANDREJCAK

Bruce K. ZOITOS

Page 2 of 2